Hackney carriage and private hire licensing fees for

North Yorkshire Council

Fee for 2023/24

Hackney carriage vehicle
New (12 months)
Renew (12 months)

Private hire vehicle
New (12 months)
Renew (12 months)

Driver Licence — Hackney carriage / private hire / dual
New (one year)

New (three year)

Renew (one year)

Renew (three year)

Private Hire Operators - New and renewal
One year (up to two vehicles)

One year (three to 10 vehicles)

One year (11 to 50 vehicles)

One year (51+ vehicles)

Five years (up to two vehicles)

Five years (three to 10 vehicles)

Five years (11 to 50 vehicles)

Five years (51+ vehicles)

General (for any licence type)

Addition of or change of personalised number plate
Change of vehicle

Transfer of ownership of vehicle

General (charged at cost to buy item /service)
Brackets for plates

Compliance test / re-test (per test)
DBS and DVLA checks

Driver knowledge re-test (per test)
Replacement door panels
Replacement driver badge
Replacement external licence plate
Replacement internal licence plate
Replacement paper licence
Replacement tariff cards

£350.00
£280.00

£330.00
£265.00

£320.00
£400.00
£235.00
£265.00

£370.00
£530.00
£690.00
£950.00
£490.00
£690.00
£850.00
£1,170.00

£50.00
£50.00
£50.00

at cost
at cost
at cost
£40.00
at cost
£10.00
at cost
at cost
£10.00
No charge
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