Hackney carriage and private hire licensing fees for North Yorkshire Council

	Fee for 2023/24
Hackney carriage vehicle	
New (12 months)	£350.00
Renew (12 months)	£280.00
Private hire vehicle	
New (12 months)	£330.00
Renew (12 months)	£265.00
Driver Licence – Hackney carriage / private hire / dual	
New (one year)	£320.00
New (three year)	£400.00
Renew (one year)	£235.00
Renew (three year)	£265.00
Private Hire Operators - New and renewal	
One year (up to two vehicles)	£370.00
One year (three to 10 vehicles)	£530.00
One year (11 to 50 vehicles)	£690.00
One year (51+ vehicles)	£950.00
Five years (up to two vehicles)	£490.00
Five years (three to 10 vehicles)	£690.00
Five years (11 to 50 vehicles)	£850.00
Five years (51+ vehicles)	£1,170.00
General (for any licence type)	
Addition of or change of personalised number plate	£50.00
Change of vehicle	£50.00
Transfer of ownership of vehicle	£50.00
General (charged at cost to buy item /service)	
Brackets for plates	at cost
Compliance test / re-test (per test)	at cost
DBS and DVLA checks	at cost
Driver knowledge re-test (per test)	£40.00
Replacement door panels	at cost
Replacement driver badge	£10.00
Replacement external licence plate	at cost
Replacement internal licence plate	at cost
Replacement paper licence	£10.00
Replacement tariff cards	No charge